Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO
Additional Estimates 13 & 15 February 2013
Question: E13-074

OUTCOME 0: Whole of Portfolio
Topic: Graduate Recruitment
Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: Senator Boyce
Question:

a) How much has been spent on 2014 Graduate Recruitment to date? Please itemise and detail costs.

b) Has any travel been incurred for 2014 Graduate Recruitment? Please itemise and detail costs.

Answer:

a) Asat 1 March 2013, $40,664 had been spent on the 2014 Graduate Development

Program.
Description Cost
Development of web page $21,464
Advertising (online promotion) $ 6,528
Career Fair bookings $12,672

b) Asat 1 March 2013, no travel costs have been incurred for the 2014 Graduate Development Program.

